

Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1286 OF 2026

Ganesh Kaduba Malode
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra

Mr. Digvijay S. Kachare, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. S.M. Mangaonkar, APP for Respondent-State.
API, Saheba Pote, Kharadi Police Station present.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 16th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the Respondent-State.
2. The learned counsel for the applicant, on instructions, submit that, to show bonafide applicant is ready to deposit Rs.7,00,000/- before the Trial Court. Leave granted.
3. Stand over to 30th April, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)