

Tikam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1286 OF 2026

Ganesh Kaduba Malode
Versus
The State of Maharashtra

Mr. Digvijay Kachare, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. S.M. Mangaonkar, APP for Respondent-State.
API Pote, Kharadi Police Station, present.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 4th May, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the State.
2. Learned counsel for the Applicant, on instructions, seeks leave to withdraw this bail application with liberty to file fresh bail application before the trial Court due to change in circumstance as Applicant has deposited more than 50% amount which is alleged to be received by the investors.
3. Considering the submissions of the learned counsel for the Applicant, application is allowed to be withdrawn with aforesaid liberty.
4. If bail application is filed, trial Court is directed to disposed of the bail application as early as possible and, preferably, within a period of

Tikam

six weeks from the date of filing of the application.

5. Bail application is disposed of as withdrawn.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)